

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

DIGOS CITY DIVISION

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

SGOD-2023-409

To

SGOD Chief

All DFSSLG Teacher-Advisers All DFSELG Teacher-Advisers

All YES-O Secondary Teacher-Advisers All BKD Secondary Teacher-Advisers Division Learner Formation Program

Subject:

COORDINATION MEETING FOR THE UPCOMING DIVISION-WIDE

LEADERSHIP CAMP 2023

Date

September 13, 2023

In relation to the upcoming Division-Wide Leadership Camp 2023, this office through the Learner Formation Program (LFP) shall conduct a coordination meeting with the Division Federated SELG, SSLG, YES-O Secondary and BKD teacheradvisers to finalize all the necessary preparations needed for the abovementioned activity via **Google Meet** on **September 14, 2023,** at **2:30pm - 5:00 pm**.

All participants shall join the virtual platform 10 minutes before the scheduled time. Below are the following agenda to be discussed during the meeting:

- Committee Assignment;
- · Finalization Camp Activities; and
- Other matters

Here is the link for your reference: https://meet.google.com/qrv-dudx-ywh

For immediate information and compliance.

MELANIE P. ESTACIO

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Officer-In-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

DepEd Schools Division of Digos City RECORDS SECTION

Enclosed: As stated. *SGOD/ara*

Address: Roxas cor. Lopez Jaena Street, Zone II, Digos (8002)

Telephone Nos.: (082) 553-8375; (082) 553-8396

